PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8405043

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/18/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VICTOR C. WONG	05/18/2018
JAMES R. MILCH	05/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARESTREAM DENTAL TECHNOLOGY TOPCO LIMITED
Street Address:	WILTRON HOUSE, RUTHERFORD CLOSE
Internal Address:	MEADWAY TECH PARK, STEVENAGE
City:	HERTFORDSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SG1 2EF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62673390
Application Number:	17054970

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (470) 381-4616

Email: lauren.bisher@csdental.com
Correspondent Name: CARESTREAM DENTAL LLC

Address Line 1: 3625 CUMBERLAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 700

Address Line 2: LAUREN BISHER

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100549
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAUREN BISHER
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren Bisher/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2024

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 066262 FRAME: 0634

508357857

source=100549_WongMilch_TOPCO#page1.tif source=100549_WongMilch_TOPCO#page2.tif source=100549_WongMilch_TOPCO#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 066262 FRAME: 0635

Docket: 100549

ASSIGNMENT

I have, solely or jointly, invented the new and useful invention(s) and improvement(s) (hereinafter, "Invention(s)") described in the patent application entitled **DENTAL 3D SCANNER WITH ANGULAR-BASED SHADE MATCHING** filed on **18 May 2018** as Application Number: **62/673,390** in **the United States Patent and Trademark Office** which names the inventor(s) (collectively, hereinafter "Assignor(s)") thereof as follows: **Victor C. Wong; James R. Milch; Yannick Glinec** (hereinafter, "Patent Application").

I hereby confirm and memorialize my sale, transfer, and assignment, whether by contract, operation of law, or otherwise, exclusively to **CARESTREAM DENTAL TECHNOLOGY TOPCO LIMITED** having a place of business at Wiltron House, Rutherford Close, Meadway Tech Park, Stevenage, Hertfordshire SG1 2EF United Kingdom (hereinafter "Assignee") and to its successors and assigns, of my entire right, title and interest, including, without limitation, any and all rights to claim priority in and to said Patent Application under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, in and to any and all Invention(s) described in said Patent Application, and in and to said Patent Application itself. In the event said sale, transfer, and assignment of said rights to claim priority, Invention(s) and Patent Application is, for any reason, void, invalid, of no cause or effect, or was never previously made, I hereby sell, transfer, and assign exclusively to Assignee and its successors and assigns for consideration in the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or for other good and valuable consideration (including my salary, compensation, payment(s) for the making of inventions, and/or employee benefits) the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all rights to claim priority in or to said Patent Application under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, in and to any and all Invention(s) described in said Patent Application, and in and to said Patent Application itself. I also hereby acknowledge and confirm that I was subject to an obligation of assignment to Assignee with respect to my entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention(s) at the time it was/they were made.

Additionally, without further consideration and together with said rights to claim priority, Invention(s), and Patent Application, I hereby confirm my sale, transfer, and assignment exclusively to Assignee of or do hereby sell, transfer, and assign exclusively to Assignee, as the case may be, my entire right, title and interest in and to any corresponding or counterpart patent applications of, any patent applications based on, or any patent applications claiming priority, directly or indirectly, to said Patent Application, including without limitation, any and all (i) United States provisional or non-provisional patent applications and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, reexamination patent applications thereof, (ii) non-United States patent applications, and continuation or divisional patent applications thereof, (iii) regional patent applications, and (iv) international patent applications and national stage patent applications thereof. I also do hereby confirm my sale, transfer, and assignment exclusively to Assignee of or do hereby sell, transfer, and assign exclusively to Assignee, as the case may be and without further consideration, my entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent(s) and similar protective rights granted on said Patent Application or on any of the above-described patent applications. I hereby confirm or agree that any of the above-described patent applications, at Assignee's sole discretion, may be filed and issued in the name of Assignee, its designee, or its successors or assigns.

Further, I agree to execute documents which in the judgment of Assignee may be necessary to file or prosecute any of the above-described patent applications, to obtain any of the above-described patents or similar protective rights, or to vest or maintain title thereto in Assignee, its designee, or its successors or assigns. I also agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expense to myself, I shall furnish to Assignee, its designee, or its successors or assigns any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my possession relating to any of said Invention(s) or to any of the above-described patent applications, and shall testify and assist in any ex parte, inter partes, reexamination, opposition, lawsuit, or other legal or administrative proceedings relating thereto. Additionally, I hereby confirm my sale, transfer, and assignment of or do hereby sell, transfer, and assign, exclusively to Assignee, as the case may be and without further consideration, my entire right, title and interest in and to the right to sue and collect damages for all past, present, or future infringement of any patents granted or issued on the above-described patent applications; the same for Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had the sale, transfer, and assignment of my right to sue and collect damages not been made. In addition, I hereby authorize and consent to the country, region, and/or type, application number, and filing date of said Patent Application being inserted into this Assignment once known and into other assignment documents for counterpart or related patents and/or patent applications in the same family of patents and patent applications.

This Assignment shall be governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of Georgia, United States of America and is expressly made NUNC PRO TUNC to have the same legal force and effect as if executed on 18 May 2018 (the "Effective Date" of this Assignment). If, for any reason, this Assignment is not deemed to have the same legal force and effect as if executed on the Effective Date, then this Assignment shall be effective as of the date one day prior to the filing date of the Patent Application.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 066262 FRAME: 0636

Docket: 100549

Title: DENTAL 3D SCANNER WITH ANGULAR-BASED SHADE MATCHING

Filing Date: 18 May 2018 Application No.: 62/673,390 Country/Jurisdiction: the United States Patent and Trademark Office

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor(s) and Assignee have executed and acknowledged this Assignment by their below affixed signatures.

Name:	Yannick Glinec
ASSIGNOR Signature:	
ASSIGNOR Signature: Name:	James R. Milch
ASSIGNOR Signature: Name:	Victor C. Wong

ASSIGNEE
Signature: ______
Name: Brian Baggett

Name: Brian Baggett
Title: Chief Information Officer

On Behalf of: CARESTREAM DENTAL TECHNOLOGY TOPCO LIMITED

Docket: 100549

Title: DENTAL 3D SCANNER WITH ANGULAR-BASED SHADE MATCHING

Filing Date: 18 May 2018 Application No.: 62/673,390 Country/Jurisdiction: the United States Patent and Trademark Office

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor(s) and Assignee have executed and acknowledged this Assignment by their below affixed signatures.

ASSIGNEE

ASSIGNOR Signature: _ Name:	Victor C. Wong	
ASSIGNOR Signature: _ Name;	James R. Milch	
ASSIGNOR Signature: Name:	Yannick Glinec	

Signature: Brian Baggett

Title: Chief Information Officer
On Behalf of: CARESTREAM DENTAL

TECHNOLOGY TOPCO LIMITED